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Indian Summer
Indian Summer
Veranillo de San Miguel

3706  Stern-Aida
 Meterware · fabric by the metre · tela por 
 metros ·  
 110 cm · 43“
 54 Stiche · stitches · puntadas · 
 = 10 cm · 14 count per inch  
 100% Baumwolle · cotton
 algodon · 
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Läufer · table runner · camino  
de mesa · 
29 x 90 cm · 111/2“ x 351/2“
3706/4025 Stern-Aida
37 x 98 cm · 15“ x 39“ 

1 2

Sets · placemats · juego de mantelitos

45 x 33 cm · 18“ x 13“
3706/4026 Stern-Aida
53 x 41 cm · 21“ x 16“
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3706/9021 Stern-Aida

3706/3081 Stern-Aida
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 310 360 341 20 844 263 Anchor 
 434 898 919 816 3012 3362 DMC 
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Mustersatz · pattern repeat · fase de la muestra · 
M

us
te

rs
at

z 
· p

at
te

rn
 r

ep
ea

t 
· f

as
e 

de
 la

 m
ue

st
ra

   
   

   
   

   
  

 
A

nc
ho

r 
D

M
C

 
38

2 
33

71
 

1 
1 

1

 
36

0 
89

8 
3 

1 
1

 
20

 
81

6 
3 

1 
1 

 
13

 
81

7 
4 

1 
1 

 
10

04
 

92
0 

4 
1 

1 

 
10

03
 

92
2 

4 
1 

1

7

St
rä

ng
ch

en
 · 

sk
ei

ns
m

ad
ej

ita
 · 

7
6

5

6
6 K
is

se
n 

· c
us

hi
on

co
jín

 · 

K
om

pl
et

te
 Z

äh
lv

or
la

ge
St

itc
h 

C
ha

rt
 f

or
 e

nt
ire

 p
ro

je
ct

Pa
tr

ón
 d

e 
pu

nt
os

 c
on

ta
do

s 
co

m
pl

et
o



21 cm7 720,5 cm2 20,5 cm 2
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Läufer · table runner · camino  
de mesa · 
45 x 100 cm · 18“ x 40“
3706/4026 Stern-Aida
55 x 110 cm · 22“ x 44“

Kissen · cushion
cojín · 
35 x 35 cm · 14“ x 14“
3706/3081 Stern-Aida
40 x 75 cm · 16“ x 30“

6

5

Mustersatz wiederholen, 
angeschnittene Blätter laut 
Skizze weglassen.

Repeat pattern,  
omitting the extended leaves, 
as shown on the sketch.

Repetir la fase de la muestra, 
retirar las hojas cortadas según 
el dibujo.
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15 cm 713

20 cm 15
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Kissen · cushion
cojín · 
35 x 35 cm · 14“ x 14“
3706/9021 Stern-Aida
40 x 75 cm · 16“ x 30“

7

9

 Anchor DMC

 382 3371

 360 898

 20 816

 13 817

 1004 920

 1003 922

7



17 1740 cm3 3

 Anchor DMC

 310 434 1 - - - 1

 360 898 1 - - - 1

 314 919 1 - 1 - 1  

 20 816 1 1 - - 1

 844 3012 1 - - - 1

 263 3362 1 - - 1 1  

  

10

Mitteldecke · table topper · mantelito 

80 x 80 cm · 311/2“ x 311/2“
3706/9021 Stern-Aida
92 x 92 cm · 36“ x 36“

8

Strängchen · skeins
madejita · 

1 8432 Anchor DMC

 310 434 1 - - - 1

 360 898 1 - - - 1

 314 919 1 - 1 - 1  

 20 816 1 1 - - 1

 844 3012 1 - - - 1

 263 3362 1 - - 1 1  

  

Stickanleitungen
Embroidery instructions
Instrucciones de bordadao

11

Kreuzstich · cross stitch
punto de cruz ·   

Rückstich · backstitch
punto atrás ·  

 

Holbeinstich · Holbein stitch
bordado Holbein · 

Design: Barbara Kreibich
 Irmgard Gürtesch
Fotos:  Jeanette Schuster

Strängchen · skeins
madejita · 

D 1 Kästchen in den Zählvorlagen 
= 1 Aidablöckchen
Zuerst die Kreuzstichmotive sticken, danach 
die Formen mit Rückstich oder Holbeinstich 
umranden und die Detaillinien über 
die fertigen Kreuzstiche sticken. 
Stickgarn:
Kreuzstich, Sticktwist 2-fädig
Rückstich, Sticktwist 1-fädig

1 square in stitch chart 
= 1 Aida square
Work the cross stitch motifs first, 
then outline them with Holbein stitch or 
backstitches. Lastly, add the fine line details 
in backstitches taken over the cross stitch. 
Embroidery thread: 
Cross stitch, embroidery floss 2 strands
Backstitch, embroidery floss 1 strand
 
1 cuadrito en las muestras de puntos 
contados = 1 cuadrito Aida
Primero bordar los motivos a punto de cruz, 
después rematar las formas con puntadas atrás 
o bordado Holbein y bordar las líneas de 
detalle por encima de los puntos de cruz 
terminados. 
Hilo para bordar: 
Punto de cruz, torzal de 2 cabos
Punto atrás, torzal de 1 cabo
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Kreuzstich · Cross Stitch
Punto de cruz · 
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